Cabiya Distributor Corp.
Angel Cabiya | CEO
www.cabiyadistributor.com | 787-371-0100
Po Box 1752, Ciales, PR, 00638 | acabiya.cdc@gmail.com
EVP -
Enhanced
 Vertical
Pleat

filtration performance, life and loading capacity at a similar price.
105
ORDER GUIDE
SP25P2SEVP
MICRON
RATING
bag
material
size optionsring
25SP 2 S EVP
finish
P
ORDER OPTIONS
material
SP
AP
AR
Polypropylene Felt
Polyester Felt
Aqua-Rite Polypropylene Felt
MICRON RATINGS
1T, 1, 5, 10, 25, 50, 75, 100, 150, 200
finish
S
P
Singed
Plain
size
1
2
7" x 16"
7" x 32"
ring
P
M
PER
MER
S
SS
Polypropylene P-Flange
Polypropylene M-Flange
*Polyester P-Flange
*Polyester M-Flange
Carbon Steel Ring
Stainless Steel Ring
options
EVP Enhanced Vertical Pleat
*Not available in Aqua-Rite
results from field case studies - Surface Area and Life Improvement
results from field case studies - waste water study
Optimized pleat profile
Product Styles Bag Life Surface Area in Square Feet
5 10 15 20 25 30 35
#2 Size Filter Bag (SP1P2S) 1 Day
 Value Life EVP (SP1P2S-EVP) 11 Days
Product Styles Filter Life in Hours
5 10 15 20 25 30 35
AP10P2S
AP10P2S-EVP
14 square feet (size 2) of media
versus 4 square feet of media standard bag
7 square feet (size 1) of media
versus 2 square feet of media standard bag
Fits in standard size 1 / size 2 housing
106 The Strainrite Companies
Need a vessel for your BAGS?
For the AA Added Area, the following vessel types are most commonly used:

7.69
RETROFIT / REPLACEMENT FEATURES
ORDER GUIDE
SP10S1P-AA
MICRON
RATING
bag
material
size optionsring
10SP 1 P AA
finish
S
ORDER OPTIONS
material
SP
AP
POXL
PEXL
BRB
Polypropylene Felt
Polyester Felt
Extended Life Polypropylene
Extended Life Polyester
Resin-Bonded Polyester Felt
MICRON RATINGS
AP: 1T, 1, 5,10, 25, 50, 75, 100, 200
SP: 1T, 1, 5,10, 25, 50, 75, 100, 200
POXL: 1, 5,10, 25, 50, 75, 100
PEXL: 1, 5,10, 25, 50, 75, 100
BRB: 1T,1,5,10,25,50,75,100,200
finish
S
P
*Singed
**Plain
size
1
2
7" x 16"
7" x 32"
ring
P
M
PER
MER
S
SS
Polypropylene P-Flange
Polypropylene M-Flange
†Polyester P-Flange
†Polyester M-Flange
Carbon Steel Ring
Stainless Steel Ring
options
AA
AAH
AAC
SL-AA
Added Area††
Added Area (Hayflow equivalent)††
Added Area (Cuno equivalent)††
BRB Single Layer Added Area
The BRB-AA Resinator filter bag
combines the benefits of added filter

easy bag removal.
109
ORDER GUIDE
SPMF1AP2PHS
MICRON
RATING
bag
material
size optionsring
1ASPMF 2 P HS
finish
P
ORDER OPTIONS
material
SPMF SPMF High Efficient
MICRON RATINGS
1A, 2A, 5A, 10A, 25A
finish
P Plain
size
1
2
*7" x 16"
7" x 32"
ring
P
M
S
SS
Polypropylene P-Flange
Polypropylene M-Flange
Carbon Steel Ring
Stainless Steel Ring
options
HS Handle Strap
Strainrite’s SPMF bags are developed to deliver longer life and absolute
filtration. Each inner component is developed specifically to achieve
continuous finer filtration inside to out with gradual particulate removal
separation. Actual production runs have proven longer life and more
effective clarity.  100% polypropylene construction, silicone free all in
one easily disposable bag makes filtering very cost effective.
Strainrite’s SPMF filter bags give absolute micron filtration and are
available in 1A, 5A, 10A and 25 A micron ratings. Our bags replace
expensive absolute rated cartridges by reducing filter costs due
to bags having substantially more surface area. Standard needle
punched felt bags are made from nominally rated media that has a
fiber structure that is not as fine a filtration grade as melt blown media
used in Strainrite’s SPMF bags.  Our bags have been designed to deliver
calibrated fractional efficiency on very small particles down to less than
one micron.  Strainrite’s SPMF bags are completely welded and welded
to our snap type polypropylene molded flange.
ABSOLUTE RATED RETENTION
1, 2, 5, 10, 25
FINISH
PLAIN
*Not available in 1A, 2A
110 The Strainrite Companies
Need a vessel for your BAGS?
For the Hi-Pro Micro, the following vessel types are most commonly used:
SRX—Page 136                SRHD—Page 138                SRID—Page 140
SRMX—Page 136                SRMB—Page 144                SRL—Page 134
For the Aqua-Rite Hi-Pro Micro, the following vessel type is most commonly used:
AQ2—Page 150
As always, discuss your options with your local sales representative to find the best fit for your application.
HPM-9200 & HPM-9500:
► Well suited for applications requiring removal of specific particle sizes
from liquids at a reasonable cost/benefit ratio
► Up to 95% efficiency
HPM-9700 & HPM-9900:
► Up to 99% efficiency
► Best choice for oil contamination

the Hi-Pro Micro 9900.
111
ORDER GUIDE
HPM99A2P
EFFICIENCYbag
material
size ring
99HPM 2 P
MICRON
RATING
A
An unrivaled product, Strainrite’s Aqua Rite Hi-Pro Micro line is the product
suggested by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency for the most effective
removal of giardia and other cysts. Strainrite’s product has the lowest standard
deviation of any other filter, which means users achieve more consistent
results from batch to batch. Equally important, this product presents the
ultimate value in high purity filtration. The product line includes the HPM99-
CC-2SR and HPM99-CCX-2SR, the ultimate in bag filtration. The two bags
work in combination to achieve our drinking water approved system
Unique graduated filter design
All four editions of the Hi-Pro Micro (HPM) line incorporate
Strainrite’s unique graduated layering of media — start-
ing with a built-in pre-filter inner layer and progressing to
the tighter outer layers.
performance characteristics - HPM 9200 Series
performance characteristics - HPM 9500 Series
performance characteristics - HPM 9700 Series
ORDER OPTIONS - HPM
material
HPM Hi-Pro Micro
efficiency
99
97
95
92
9900 Series - 99%
9700 Series - 97%
9500 Series - 95%
9200 Series - 92%
micron rating
A

equipment.
113
ORDER GUIDE
ARPO51P1M
All Strainrite Accu-Rite bags are totally welded with our proprietary
welding techniques to assure absence of particulate bypass and best
cleanliness. Strainrite’s chemically-resistant polypropylene flange
withstands and responds to increased flow rates, performing reliably
over high ranges of pressure and temperature, and providing a high-
performance seal consistent with the micron rating of the filter. The
molded (built-in) handles make quick and easy bag removal.
Strainrite has achieved superior results by engineering a filter
construction that removes progressively smaller contaminants as fluids
move from upstream to downstream through our proprietary filter
media.  Actual production runs have proved that the Accu-Rite Ultra-
Efficient Filter Bags provide longer life and superior clarity.  These filters,
comprised of 100% polypropylene filter medium with polypropylene
support, are manufactured in a silicone free facility in which each
employee has received CRATER training.
Accu-Rite filters are available with a variety of rings and flanges to
fit most filter housings. This includes Strainrite’s M-Flange which is
employed in retrofitting a competitor’s Sentinel™ flange*.
*Sentinel™ is a trademark of Eaton Corporation.
ABSOLUTE RATED RETENTION
1.5, 3, 5, 10, 25
FINISH
PLAIN
Performance Characteristics - size 2 filter
Flow/Pressure drop data are derived from extrapolated lab test results and produced as a guideline only.
6 51
5
4
53
3
552
571 59
0 20 40 60 80DIFFERENTIAL
 PRESSURE
 (
PSID
)
DI
FF
ER
EN
TI
AL
PR
ES
SU
RE
(P
SI
D)
WATER FLOW RATE (GPM)WATER FLOW RATE (GPM)
ORDER OPTIONS
material
ARPO Accu-Rite
CARTRIDGE length
51
53
55
57
59
1.5μ - 99%
3μ - 99%
5μ - 99%
10μ - 99%
25μ - 99%
Finish
P Plain
Size
1

Oil Bag #2: 2,890 grams
123
ORDER GUIDE
ORDER OPTIONS - OIL BAG
material
OB Oil Bag
micron ratings
25
finish
P Plain
SIZE
1
2
7" x 16"
7" x 32"
RING
P
M
S
SS
Polypropylene P-Flange
Polypropylene M-Flange
Carbon Steel Ring
Stainless Steel Ring
OPTIONS
HS Handle Strap
ORDER OPTIONS - OIL LOG
material
OE-LOG Oil Absorbtion Log
DIMENSIONS
1B
2B
3″ dia x 15″ long
3″ dia x 24″ long
Available Sizes & Oil Absorbing Capacity
Diameter Length Capacity
OE-LOG-1B 3” 15” 190 grams
OE-LOG-2B 3” 24” 355 grams
oil log features
Made from polypropylene melt blown microfiber and felt media
Heavy polypropylene mesh cover
Polypropylene center core for rigiditY
The Strainrite Companies Oil Absorbtion Logs are
made from polypropylene melt blown microfiber
and felt media. The log is surrounded with a heavy
polypropylene mesh cover with a polypropylene
center core for rigidity.
These logs can either be inserted inside a filter bag
or can float on top of oil contaminate drums or vats.
The unique design enhances the media’s ability to
“wick” the free oil and grease from contaminated
liquid. The only Delta P restrictions you have is
based on that of the filter bag itself, as the flow of
liquids passes around the oil log.
OB25P2PHS
MICRON
RATING
bag
material
size optionsring
25OB 2 P HS
finish
P
P: Polypropylene P-Flange M: Polypropylene M-Flange
S: Carbon Steel Ring SS: Stainless Steel Ring
PER: Polyester P-Flange MER: Polyester M-Flange
P: Polypropylene Ring DS: Draw String
Top/Ring Configurations